Hyundai and Kia shall not effect any change in their form of doing business as a 

method or means of attempting to avoid the requirements of this Assurance. 

III. PAYMENT TO THE STATES 

Hyundai and Kia shall pay a collective total of four and a half million dollars ($4,500,000) 

to the MWG States. Of this amount, One Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Thirty-Eight and 

09/100 Dollars ($197,038.09) shall be paid to the State of Connecticut.   Payment shall be made 

by Hyundai and Kia within sixty (60) calendar days of receiving written payment processing 

instructions for each MWG state from the MEC.  Said payment shall be used by the Attorneys